Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## SkyNet Group Limited 航空互聯集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands and continued in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 8176)

## ANNOUNCEMENT BUSINESS UPDATE

The board of SkyNet Group Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that Donica Connectivity Technology Co., Ltd. ("深圳多尼卡互聯技術有限公司"), an indirect wholly owned subsidiary, has obtained the Parts Manufacturers Approval ("民用航空器零部件製造人批准書") (the "PMA") for in-flight WLAN equipment. The PMA was granted by the CAAC Central of Southern Regional Administration ("中國民用航空中南地區管理局") of Civil Aviation Administration of China ("中國民用航空局") ("CAAC") on 28 January 2016.

The PMA approval represents a big stride forward towards production of the in-flight WLAN or WIFI connection equipment.

By Order of the Board
SkyNet Group Limited
Cai Zhaoyang

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 4 March 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises three executive Directors, namely Mr. Cai Zhaoyang, Mr. Chan Kin Wah Billy and Mr. Lee Chan Wah, and three independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Tam B Ray Billy, Mr. Chu Kin Wang Peleus and Mr. Tse Joseph.

This announcement, for which the Directors collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Growth Enterprise Market of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading or deceptive, and there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement herein or this announcement misleading.

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Company Announcements" page of the website of the Growth Enterprise Market at www.hkgem.com for at least 7 days from the date of its posting and be posted on the website of the Company at http://www.skynetgroup.com.hk.